To: •

Page: 2 of 4

2/26/24, 11:56 AM



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H240000753493)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	
-----	--

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	:	EXPRESS CORPORATE	FILING	SERVICE	INC.
Account Number	:	1200000000146			
Phone	:	(305)444-4994			
Fax Number	:	(305)328-4774			

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

.

10

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

Principal street address Mailing address, if different is: 0 NE 151 St., 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 rth Miami Beach, FL 33162 North Miami Beach, FL 33181 LE III PURPOSE Pose for which the corporation is organized is: Any Lawful Business Image: Description of the corporation of the corporatin of the corporation of the corporation of the corpor	LETI PRINCI	PALOFFICE		
North Miami Beach, FL 33162 North Miami Beach, FL 33181 CLE III			Mailin	g address, if different is:
CLE III	30 NE 151 St.		12864 Ri	iscayne Blvd 361
CLE IFSHARES miber of shares of stock is:1000 CLE VINITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:Gladys Cuesta	orth Miami Beach,	FL 33162	North 3	liami Beach, FL 33181
arpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any Lawful Business CLE IVSHARES	TETH PURPO	S.F.		
nmber of shares of stock is: 1000 CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Gladys Cuesta Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 North Miami, FL 33181 1 Name and Title: Name and Title:	rpose for which the	c corporation is organized is: <u>A</u>	ny Lawful Business	
amber of shares of stock is: 1000 CLF. VINITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Gladys Cuesta Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 North Miami, FL 33181 1 Name and Title: Name and Title:				
umber of shares of stock is:				
umber of shares of stock is:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
umber of shares of stock is:			·	
umber of shares of stock is:				
umber of shares of stock is:				
CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Gladys Cuesta Name and Title: President OF Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 Address: OF OF North Miami, FL 33181 Image: State and Title: Image: State and Title: <td< td=""><td>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</td><td></td><td></td><td>******</td></td<>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			******
umber of shares of stock is:				
amber of shares of stock is: 1000 CLF_V_INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Gladys Cuesta Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 North Miami, FL 33181 1 Name and Title: Name and Title:				
CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Gladys Cuesta Name and Title: President Strain and Title: Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 Address: 71 71 Name and Title: North Miami, FL 33181 71 71 71 Name and Title: Name and Title: 71 71 71 Name and Title: Name and Title: 71 71 71 Name and Title: Name and Title: 71 71 71 Name and Title: Name and Title: 71 71 71				
Name and Title: Gladys Cuesta Name and Title: President Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 Address: Tr North Miami, FL 33181 Control of the second se	<u>TETV</u> SHARES mber of shares of st	<u>S</u> ock is: 1000		
Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 Address: North Miami, FL 33181	mber of shares of st	<u>\$</u> ock is:1000		
Address 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 Address: North Miami, FL 33181	mber of shares of st	ock is:1000	<u>5</u>	
North Miami, FL 33181 Image: Constraint of the second se	mber of shares of st <u>LE V_INITIAL</u>	ock is:1000 . OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR.	-	resident S
Name and Tide: Name and Tide: Address IT Address: IT IT IT Name and Tide: IT Name and Tide: Name and Tide:	mber of shares of st <u> <i>LF_VINITIAL</i></u> Name and Title:	ock is: <u>1000</u> . OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR. Gladys Cuesta	Name and Title:P	resident
Name and Tide: Name and Tide: Address: If CS Address: If CS	mber of shares of st <u> <i>LF_VINITIAL</i></u> Name and Title:	oek is: <u>1000</u> . OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR. Gladys Cuesta 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361	Name and Title:P	resident
Name and Tide: Name and Tide: Address: If Column 2 Address: If Column 2 Name and Tide: Name and Tide:	mber of shares of st <u> <i>LF_VINITIAL</i></u> Name and Title:	oek is: <u>1000</u> . OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR. Gladys Cuesta 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361	Name and Title:P	
Address: ' C. Name and Tidle:	mber of shares of st <u> <i>LF_VINITIAL</i></u> Name and Title:	oek is: <u>1000</u> . OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR. Gladys Cuesta 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361	Name and Title:P	26
Address: IT CO Address: IT CO Name and Tide: Name and Title:	mber of shares of st <u> <i>DF_V_INUTIAL</i></u> Name and Title: Address _ -	ock is: <u>1000</u> . OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Gladys Cuesta 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 North Miami, FL 33181	Name and Title:P Address: 	PHFEB 26 NMN
Name and Title: Name and Title:	mber of shares of st <u> <i>DF_V_INUTIAL</i></u> Name and Title: Address _ -	ock is: <u>1000</u> . OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Gladys Cuesta 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 North Miami, FL 33181	Name and Title:P Address: 	124 FEB 26 11M 10:
Name and Title: Name and Title:	mber of shares of st <u>T.F. V INUTIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	oek is:1000 Gladys Cuesta 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 North Miami, FL 33181	Name and Title: P Address:	124 FEB 26 11M 10: 5
	mber of shares of st <u>T.F. V INUTIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	ock is:1000 	Name and Title: P Address:	124 FEB 26 11M 10: 5
	mber of shares of st <u>T.F. V INUTIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	ock is:1000 	Name and Title: P Address:	124 FEB 26 11M 10: 5
	mber of shares of st <u>T.F. V INUTIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	ock is:1000 	Name and Title: P Address:	124 FEB 26 11M 10: 5
Address Address:	mber of shares of st <u>T.F. V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address - Name and Title: - Address - - - - - - - - - - - - -	ock is:1000 Gladys Cuesta 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 North Miami, FL 33181	Name and Title: P Address:	174 FEB 26 11M 10: 58
	mber of shares of st <u>T.F. V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address - Name and Title: - Address - - - - - - - - - - - - -	ock is:1000 Gladys Cuesta 12864 Biscayne Blvd 361 North Miami, FL 33181	Name and Title: P Address:	174 FEB 26 11M 10: 58
	mber of shares of st <u>J.F. VINITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Name and Title:	ock is:1000 	Name and Title: P Address:	174 FEB 26 117 10: 50

Page: 4 of 4	2024-02-26 16:58:57 GMT		13053284774	
Name and 1	l'itle:	Name and Title.		
Address				
				_
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-
ARTICLE VI RE The name and Flori	<u>GISTERED AGENT</u> ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:		
Name:	Gladys Cuesta	5 5		
- Address:	12864 Biscayne Blvd 361			
	North Miami, FL 33181		2021	
			- FEB	<u>د</u>
ARTICLE VIL IN	CORPORATOR		8 26	•
The name and addr	ress of the Incorporator is:			ii r≈
Name:			NHID: 5	[=
Address:				×- <u>-</u>
			C) (C)	
ARTICLE VIII E	FFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if oth (If an effective date filing.)	er than the date of filing: February 9, 2024 is listed, the date must be specific and cannot	be more than five d	NAL) ays prior or 90 days after the	
<u>Note:</u> If the date ins the document's effect	serted in this block does not meet the applicable : ctive date on the Department of State's records.	statutory filing require	ments, this date will not be listed	35
Having been named certificate, I am fum	as registered agent to accept service of process fo iliar with and accept the appointment as registere	d agent and agree to a	wration at the place designated in wet in this capacity	this
	Gladys Cuesta Required Signature/Registered Agent		February 9, 2024 Date	
	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are t artment of State constitutes a third degree felony			n a
	Gladya Cuesta			

Date February 9, 2024

.

anet Avila